Resolution No. 2019 - 1

A Resolution of the Governing Board of the South Bay Cities Council of Governments Designating a Treasurer of the South Bay Cities Council of Governments

The Governing Board of the South Bay Cities Council of Governments does hereby receive and order as follows:

receive and order as follows.
Section 1. Pursuant to Article V, Paragraph B of the Bylaws of the South Bay Cities Council of Governments ("SBCCOG"), the Treasurer of the City of Hawthorne, David Patterson, is hereby designated the Treasurer of the SBCCOG starting July 1, 2019.
PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 27 th day of June 2019.
Britt Huff Chair
Attest:

SBCCOG Board Secretary